

AIRPORT COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION JULY 15, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED AIRPORT COMMISSION MEEETING OF JULY 17, 2024, IS HEREBY CANCELLED.

City of Palm Springs:		Diverside Country	City of Cathodyal City	City of Dalm December
Kevn J. Corcoran		Riverside County: Margaret Park	City of Cathedral City: Vacant	City of Palm Desert: Kevin Wiseman
-Chair	David Feltman	Wargareerark	Vacant	Keviii vviseiliali
Dave Banks	J Craig Fong	City of Indian Wells:	City of Coachella:	City of Rancho Mirage:
Todd Burke – Vice		Robert Berriman	Denise Delgado	Keith Young
Chair	Ken Hedrick		3 33 3 633	3 3 3 8
Daniel Caldwell	Tracy Martin	City of La Quinta:	City of Desert Hot	City of Indio:
		Vacant	Springs:	Rick Wise
Bryan Ebensteiner	Samantha McDermott		Jan Pye	
Palm Springs City Staff				
Scott C. Stiles		Harry Barrett Jr., A.A.E.	Jeremy Keating	
City Manager		irport Executive Director	Assistant Airport Director	

Staff representatives:

Harry Barrett, Executive Director of Aviation Andrew LeCompte, Executive Administrative Assistant

NOTICE DATE: JULY 15, 2024

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING AND NOTICE

I, ANDREW LECOMPTE, Executive Administrative Assistant of the City of Palm Springs, California, certify that this Notice was posted at Palm Springs City Hall, 3400 E. Tahquitz Canyon Way, before 5:30p.m. on July 15, 2024, as required by established policies and procedures.

Andrew Le Compte

Andrew LeCompte
Executive Administrative Assistant
Department of Aviation